## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Michael Pustylnik				07/05/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	RuggedCom Inc.				
Street Address:	300 Applewood Cres., Unit #1				
City:	Concord, Ontario				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	L4K 5C7				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
		12874			68 8
Application Number:     12874789       CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (202)481-3972					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 202.481.9900					\$40.00
Email: docket@townsend.com					
Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP					
Address Line 1:       Two Embarcadero Center         Address Line 2:       Eighth Floor					
Address Line 2: Eight Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		028547-000100US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Joan R. Soll			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif					

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

## PUSTYLNIK, Michael

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **RUGGEDCOM INC.**, a corporation of the Province of Ontario, Canada, having a place of business at 300 Applewood Cres., Unit #1, Concord, Ontario, L4K 5C7, Canada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Canadian application for Letters Patent for the invention entitled **"METHOD OF AND DEVICE FOR RECOVERING FROM A ROOT BRIDGE FAILURE"** and the Canadian patent application filed June 29, 2010 and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States, Canada and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States, Canada and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, licence or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

PATENT REEL: 024934 FRAME: 0111 conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

EXECUTED at <u>Concord</u>, Canada, this <u>5-th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2010. PUSTX LINIK, Michael DECLARATION OF WITNESS I, ROGER MOCRE, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see PUSTYLNIK, Michael duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment. (Signature of Witness) BER MOORF B72 7th Line Recton on Lo6/AO Name: Address:

**RECORDED: 09/02/2010**